CGBCR-SPBac-03-F01-01

11/11/2024

DISTRICT I

HON, CATHERINE SARING-EVARISTO City Councilor ..

HON, MICHAEL E. SOLÍS City Conneilor

ON LEAVE

HON. ADRIELITO G. GAWARAN City Councilor

HON, RAMON N. BAUTISTA City Councilor

HON, ALEJANDRO F, GUTIERREZ City Conhector

HON: LEVY M. TELA City Councilor

DISTRICT II

Charle HON. ROBERTO L. ADVINCULA City Councilor

HON, REYNALDO D. PALABRICA City Councilor

HON, REYNALDO M-FABIAN

City Coungilor

degli 983. 8 HONAROGELIO M. NOLASCO

City Councilor

HON. ALDE JOSELHOT: PAGULAYAN

City Considior

Josny HON. SIMPLICIO C. DOMINGUEZ

City Councile

HON, RANDY C. FRANCISCO Liga ng mga Barangay Vice-President

HON. PALM ANGEL S. BUNCIO SK Federation President

Attested by:

ATTY, KHAUID A. MEGA, JR. Sangguntang Panlungsod Secretary

Certified by:

HON. REYNALDO D. PALABRICA

Acting Presiding Officer

Approved by:

HON. CATHERINE SARINO-EVARISTO Acting City Mayor

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-621 SERIES OF 2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND WIRELESS ACCESS FOR HEALTH INITIATIVE INC.

Sponsor:

Hon. Alde Joselito F. Pagulayan

Co-Sponsors:

Hon. Roberto L. Advincula, Hon. Ramon N. Bautista, Hon. Palm Angel S. Buncio, Hon. Simplicio G. Dominguez, Hon. Reynaldo M. Fabian, Hon. Randy C. Francisco, Hon. Alejandro F. Gutierrez, Hon. Rogelio M. Nolasco, Hon. Michael E. Solis and Hon. Levy M. Tela.

WHEREAS, Wireless Access for Health Initiative, Inc. is an NGO founded in 2013 and collaborates with more than 200 facilities and LGUs in the Philippines that offers technical assistance and digital health solutions to enhance healthcare delivery, increase health financing gains, and empower patients and providers.

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bacoor is leading the charge to achieve universal health care, and one of its key responsibilities is health digitalization, which uses mobile health technologies and electronic health records to enhance healthcare for its citizens.

WHEREAS, after thorough review of the submitted proposal, the members of the City Council, unanimously affirmed the health care partnership between the City Government of Bacoor and Wireless Access for Health Initiative, Inc. for the betterment of the Bacooreños.

NOW THEREFORE, upon the motion of Hon. Alde Joselito F. Pagulayan, unanimously seconded by the Body, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Panlungsod in regular session assembled to authorize the City Mayor, Hon. Strike B. Revilla, to sign the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between the City Government of Bacoor and the Wireless Access for Health Initiative Inc.

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR





CGBCR-SPBac-03-F01 0

DISTRICT I

HON, CATHERENE SARISTO City Councilor

HON, MICHAEL E, SOEIS City Councilor

ON LEAVE HON. ADRIELITO G. GAWARAN City Councilor

HON, RAMON N. BAUTISTA City Councilor

HON. ALEJANDRO F, GUTIERREZ. City Councilor

HON-LEVY M. TELA City Councilor

DISTRICT II

arach HON, ROBERTO L. ADVINCULA City Councilor

HON, REYNALDO D. PALABRICA City Councilor-

HON, REYNALDQ ME FABIAN City Councilor

denli 988 \$ HOSEROGELIO M. NOLASCO

City Councilor

HON, ALDE JOSELTIO'S, PAGULAYAN City Councilor

Jones HON, SIMPLICIO G. DOMINGUEZ City Councile

HON, BANDY C. FRANCISCO Liga ng mga Barangay Vice-President

e CSp HON PALM ANGEL S. BUNCIO SK Federation President

Attested by:

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA, JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

RESOLVED LASTLY, to furnish the Office of the City Mayor, the Office of the City Health Services, Wireless Access for Health Initiative Inc., the University of the Philippines-Office of the National Administrative Register (UP-ONAR) and other government agencies concerned with copies of this resolution.

APPROVED this 20th day of November 2024 by the 5th Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bacoor, Cavite.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution is true and correct and that it was passed in accordance with law.

Certified:

HOM. REYNALDO D. PALABRICA Acting Presiding Officer

Attested:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Noted:

HON, CATHERINE SKAINO-EVARISTO Acting City Mayd

Certified by:

HON, REYNALDO D. PALABRICA Acting Presiding Officer

Approved by: